### **NORTH WEST (OUTER) AREA COMMITTEE**

#### **MONDAY, 13 DECEMBER 2010**

#### NOTICE OF DECISIONS ELIGIBLE FOR CALL-IN

#### **DEADLINE FOR CALL-IN -**

### WEDNESDAY 22<sup>nd</sup> DECEMBER 2010 5.00 P.M.

Set out below is a summary of the decisions taken at the meeting of the North West Outer Area Committee held on Monday, 13 December 2010. The wording used does not necessarily reflect the actual wording that will appear in the minutes.

- For further information on any of the below items, please contact the report author, or Jason Singh, Acting West North West Area Manager on (0113) 336 7858.
- For advice on calling in a decision, please contact the Head of Scrutiny and Member Development, Peter Marrington on (0113) 395 1151.

## 7. WELL-BEING BUDGET REPORT RESOLVED-

- a) That the contents of the report be noted.
- b) That this Committee notes the current position of the Well-being budget as detailed in Sections 2.0 and 3.0 of the report.
- c) That the following projects outlined in Section 4.0 of the report be dealt with as follows:-

Name of Project	Name of Delivery Organisation	<u>Decision</u>
Yeadon and Rawdon No Cold Calling Zones	Yeadon and Rawdon Neighbourhood Watch Association	Agreed £ 1,217 Revenue (£109.53 from Guiseley and Rawdon, £377.27 from Horsforth and £730.20 from Otley and Yeadon)

- d) That the small grants as detailed in Section 5.1 of the report be noted.
- e) That the Acting West North West Area Manager be requested to follow up the issue of identifying the indicative position in relation to the carry over of monies for circulation to Members of the Committee.

Issued by: Stuart Robinson, Governance Services Unit

Tel No: (0113) 247 4360

E-mail: stuart.robinson@leeds.gov.uk

f) That, in the interim period, Members be requested to identify any future projects for submission to the Acting West North West Area Manager.

# 9. AREA MANAGER'S REPORT RESOLVED-

- a) That the contents of the report and appendices be noted.
- b) That the contents of the Community Charter be referred to the Area Committee Sub Groups for further discussion/amendment prior to it's final publication.
- c) That this Committee confirms the approval of the transfer of revenue savings from Stanhope Drive youth centre to support the accommodation costs of the Old Library in accordance with the report now submitted.

## 10. KEY MESSAGES FROM AREA COMMITTEE SUB GROUPS AND FORUMS

**RESOLVED** - That the contents of the report be noted.

Issued by: Stuart Robinson, Governance Services Unit

Tel No: (0113) 247 4360

E-mail: stuart.robinson@leeds.gov.uk